Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1979 Assembly Bill 471

.

Date published: May 9, 1980

CHAPTER 228, Laws of 1979

- AN ACT to amend 812.04 (1) of the statutes, relating to suit tax in small claims type actions and the clerk's fee in garnishment actions.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - SECTION 1. 812.04 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

812.04 (1) Upon payment to the clerk of court of a clerk's fee of $\frac{2}{3}$ and a suit tax of $\frac{2.50 \text{ in specified in s. 814.21 (1) (a) for actions under s. 299.01 (4) (b) and a suit tax of $5 in other garnishment actions, the clerk shall issue a garnishee summons together$

1319

CHAPTER 228

with sufficient copies to the plaintiff or his <u>or her</u> attorney; the summons form may be in blank, but must carry the court seal.